Financial Outlook

Total Revenue Adjusted EBITDA

Q1 2020 Outlook $545 to $555 million $170 to $175 million

1) Excluding the estimated tax benefit of equity award vesting and exercises.

16

Appendix

17

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliations

Note: Rounding differences may occur

Three Months Ended December 31,

($Ms) 2019 2018

Net Earnings attributable to Match Group, Inc. shareholders $132.2 $115.5

Add back:

Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests (0.2) (1.6)

Income tax provision 19.2 21.1

Other expense (income), net 5.9 (3.1)

Interest expense 23.1 19.0

Operating Income 180.2 151.0

Stock-based compensation expense 18.9 16.2

Depreciation 8.3 7.9

Amortization of intangibles 7.3 0.4

Acquisition-related contingent consideration fair value adjustments - 0.1

Adjusted EBITDA $214.7 $175.6

Direct Revenue 535.0 445.2

Indirect Revenue 12.2 12.2

Revenue 547.2 457.3

Operating income margin 33% 33%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 39% 38%

18

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliations

Note: Rounding differences may occur
(a) Pro forma results include adjustments for the acquisition of PlentyOfFish for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2016.

As Reported Pro Forma(a)

Years Ended December 31,

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2015 2016

Net earnings attributable to Match Group, Inc. shareholders $120.4 $171.5 $350.1 $477.9 $534.7 $139.7 $188.5

Add back:

Net earnings (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests $0.1 $0.6 $0.2 ($5.3) ($0.3) $0.1 $0.6

Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax $12.7 $6.3 $5.7 $0.4 $0.0 $12.7 $6.3

Income tax provision (benefit) $65.5 $62.9 ($103.9) $14.7 $20.4 $74.1 $62.9

Other (income) expense, net ($11.6) ($7.9) $30.8 ($7.8) $2.0 ($11.0) ($7.9)

Interest expense $25.9 $82.2 $77.6 $73.4 $91.7 $25.9 $82.2

Operating Income $213.0 $315.5 $360.5 $553.3 $648.5 $241.5 $332.6

Stock-based compensation expense $49.4 $52.4 $69.1 $66.0 $89.7 $49.4 $52.4

Depreciation $19.8 $27.7 $32.6 $33.0 $32.5 $22.1 $27.7

Amortization of intangibles $13.4 $16.9 $1.5 $1.3 $8.7 $26.1 $5.4

Acquisition-related contingent consideration fair value adjustments ($11.1) ($9.2) $5.3 $0.3 $0.0 ($11.1) ($9.2)

Adjusted EBITDA $284.6 $403.4 $468.9 $653.9 $779.4 $328.0 $408.9

Direct Revenue $866.6 $1,067.4 $1,281.2 $1,677.2 $2,007.2 $921.5 $1,072.9

Indirect Revenue $43.1 $50.7 $49.4 $52.7 $44.1 $57.7 $50.7

Revenue $909.7 $1,118.1 $1,330.7 $1,729.9 $2,051.3 $979.2 $1,123.6

Operating income margin 23% 28% 27% 32% 32% 25% 30%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 31% 36% 35% 38% 38% 33% 36%

Years Ended December 31,

19

F/X Reconciliation

($Ms, except ARPU)

% Change % Change

Revenue, as reported $ 547.2 $ 89.8 20% $ 457.3 $ 2,051.3 $ 321.4 19% $ 1,729.9

Foreign exchange effects

Revenue, excluding foreign exchange effects $ 552.5 $ 95.2 21% $ 457.3 $ 2,098.7 $ 368.9 21% $ 1,729.9

Direct Revenue, as reported $ 535.0 $ 89.8 20% $ 445.2 $ 2,007.2 $ 330.0 20% $ 1,677.2

Foreign exchange effects

Direct Revenue, excluding foreign exchange effects $ 540.1 $ 95.0 21% $ 445.2 $ 2,053.7 $ 376.6 22% $ 1,677.2

International Direct Revenue, as reported $ 268.9 $ 59.1 28% $ 209.8 $ 983.0 $ 208.3 27% $ 774.7

Foreign exchange effects

International Direct Revenue, excluding foreign exchange effects $ 274.1 $ 64.2 31% $ 209.8 $ 1,028.1 $ 253.4 33% $ 774.7

(Change calculated using non-rounded numbers)

ARPU, as reported $ 0.59   1% $ 0.58   $ 0.58   2% $ 0.57

Foreign exchange effects

ARPU, excluding foreign exchange effects $ 0.59 2% $ 0.58 $ 0.60 4% $ 0.57

North America ARPU, as reported $ 0.62 4% $ 0.59   $ 0.61 4% $ 0.59

Foreign exchange effects

North America ARPU, excluding foreign exchange effects $ 0.62 4% $ 0.59 $ 0.61 4% $ 0.59

International ARPU, as reported $ 0.56   -1% $ 0.56   $ 0.56   0% $ 0.56

Foreign exchange effects

International ARPU, excluding foreign exchange effects $ 0.57 1% $ 0.56 $ 0.59 5% $ 0.56

[…]

Cost of Revenue $142.1 26% $111.2 24% 28%

Selling and marketing expense $100.3 18% $103.1 23% (3%)

General and administrative expense $70.6 13% $50.2 11% 41%

Product development expense $38.4 7% $33.5 7% 15%

Depreciation $8.3 2% $7.9 2% 5%

Amortization of intangibles $7.3 1% $0.4 0% nm

Total Operating Costs and Expenses $367.0 67% $306.3 67% 20%

Revenue $547.2 100% $457.3 100% 20%

22

Trended Key Metrics

Note: Rounding differences may occur
1) Pro forma results include adjustments for the acquisition of PlentyOfFish for the year ended December 31, 2016.

2016 2017 2018 2019

FY FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Average Subscribers (000s)

North America 3,268 3,569 3,976 4,131 4,278 4,254 4,161 4,361 4,518 4,695 4,637 4,554

International 2,140 2,839 3,457 3,592 3,812 3,980 3,712 4,252 4,562 4,917 5,172 4,729

Total 5,408 6,408 7,433 7,723 8,090 8,234 7,873 8,613 9,080 9,612 9,809 9,283

ARPU(1) (pro forma)

North America $0.56 $0.56 $0.58 $0.58 $0.59 $0.59 $0.59 $0.60 $0.60 $0.62 $0.62 $0.61

International $0.50 $0.51 $0.57 $0.56 $0.55 $0.56 $0.56 $0.56 $0.56 $0.57 $0.56 $0.56

Total $0.54 $0.54 $0.58 $0.57 $0.57 $0.58 $0.57 $0.58 $0.58 $0.59 $0.59 $0.58

Revenue
(1)

 (pro forma $Ms)

North America Direct $678.3 $741.3 $211.4 $222.2 $233.6 $235.3 $902.5 $237.8 $251.5 $268.9 $266.0 $1,024.2

International Direct $394.6 $539.9 $181.4 $185.6 $197.9 $209.8 $774.7 $216.2 $235.8 $262.1 $268.9 $983.0

Total Direct $1,072.9 $1,281.2 $392.7 $407.7 $431.5 $445.2 $1,677.2 $454.0 $487.3 $530.9 $535.0 $2,007.2

Indirect Revenue $50.7 $49.4 $14.6 $13.5 $12.4 $12.2 $52.7 $10.7 $10.7 $10.5 $12.2 $44.1

Total Revenue $1,123.6 $1,330.7 $407.4 $421.2 $443.9 $457.3 $1,729.9 $464.6 $498.0 $541.5 $547.2 $2,051.3

Revenue (as reported, $Ms)

North America Direct $673.9 $741.3 $211.4 $222.2 $233.6 $235.3 $902.5 $237.8 $251.5 $268.9 $266.0 $1,024.2

International Direct $393.4 $539.9 $181.4 $185.6 $197.9 $209.8 $774.7 $216.2 $235.8 $262.1 $268.9 $983.0

Total Direct $1,067.4 $1,281.3 $392.7 $407.7 $431.5 $445.2 $1,677.2 $454.0 $487.3 $530.9 $535.0 $2,007.2

Indirect Revenue $50.7 $49.4 $14.6 $13.5 $12.4 $12.2 $52.7 $10.7 $10.7 $10.5 $12.2 $44.1

Total Revenue $1,118.1 $1,330.7 $407.4 $421.2 $443.9 $457.3 $1,729.9 $464.6 $498.0 $541.5 $547.2 $2,051.3